
 Total Order of Merit

Veterantouren 2025, Ingarö GK 

Total Order of Merit Spelform Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel
Speldatum "5/5" "12/5" "19/5" "26/5" "2/6" "9/6" "16/6" "23/6" "4/8" "11/8" "18/8" "25/8" "1/9" "8/9" "15/9" "22/9"

Placering Namn Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Totalt

1 Christer Backman 16 0 12 16 44
2 Franz Passler 6 20 0 26
3 Bo Ulltin 8 16 0 24
4 Ralf Arkelind 4 0 20 24
5 Sten Ramel 20 0 2 22
6 Kjell Henriksson 20 0 20
7 Anders Rudgård 20 0 20
8 Olle Stövander inga poäng vid parspel 20 20
9 Åke Persson 20 20

10 Svante Lindahl 16 2 0 18
11 Jan-Olof Lönnblom 6 12 18
12 Leif Nyman 12 0 6 18
13 Mats Sjöstrand 8 0 10 18
14 Bengt Klintberger 10 6 0 16
15 Rolf Boström 16 0 16
16 Jan Hansson 12 4 0 16
17 Roger Östberg 16 16
18 Hans Säfström 12 0 4 16
19 Tomas Henriksson 4 12 16
20 Henrik Dingertz 16 16
21 Nils Carnby 12 0 12
22 Göran Crona 10 0 10
23 Sauli Ylikoski 10 0 10
24 Urban Lundberg 10 0 10
25 Dieter Berner 10 10
26 Gunilla Carnby 2 8 10
27 Jan Martinsson 10 10
28 Mats Hillblom 8 0 8
29 Leif Kristiansen 8 0 8
30 Lars Toreborg 8 8
31 Leif Ryd 8 8
32 Bo Westling 6 0 6
33 Åke Sund 6 0 6
34 Göran Carlfors 6 6
35 Håkan Björk 4 0 4
36 Jan Lundberg 4 0 4
37 Arne Jungbeck 4 4
38 Peter Domeij 2 0 2
39 Urban Ursing 2 0 2
40 Anders Björkdahl 2 0 2
41 Christer Ljungqvist 2 2

0
Summa 0 78 78 78 78 0 78 78 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546
Kontroll Summa 78 78 78 78 0 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78

Poängberäkning
Placering 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Poäng singel 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2
Poäng parspel per person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



IGK VETERANTOUREN 2025
Spelform Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel

A-KLASS Speldatum "5/5" "12/5" "19/5" "26/5" "2/6" "9/6" "16/6" "23/6" "4/8" "11/8" "18/8" "25/8" "1/9" "8/9" "15/9" "22/9"
Placering Handicap"0-21,9" Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång

Namn 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Totalt
1 Jan Hansson 16 12 16 4 8 6 62
2 Hans Säfström 20 12 16 48
3 Leif Nyman 20 8 20 48
4 Svante Lindahl 20 12 4 6 2 44
5 Olle Stövander 6 6 20 12 44
6 Peter Domeij 16 4 10 30
7 Margareta Mastberg 8 10 12 30
8 Urban Ursing 10 10 8 28
9 Bo Hallqvist 10 2 2 6 6 26

10 Arne Jungbeck 8 2 16 26
11 Lars Toreborg 4 4 16 24
12 Anders Björkdahl 16 4 2 22
13 Anders Rudgård 20 2 22
14 Jan Martinsson 20 20
15 Niklas Widen 4 10 14
16 Kenneth Eriksson 12 12
17 Håkan Björk 12 12
18 Mats Rieger 8 4 12
19 Fredrik Järudd 10 10
20 Sören Björk 8 8
21 Jan-Peter Larsson 6 6
22 Bernt Junger 6 6
23 Guy Fagerström 2 4 6
24 Krister Öhman 1 1
25 Christer Jangnäs 1 1
26 Göran Bohm 0
27 Kerstin Moberg 0
28 Lars Zakrisson 0
29 0

Summa 0 78 78 78 78 16 78 78 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 562
Kontroll Summa 78 78 78 78 16 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78

Poängberäkning
Placering 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Summa
Poäng singel 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 78
Poäng parspel per person 10 8 6 5 4 3 2 1 39



IGK VETERANTOUREN 2025
Spelform Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel

B-KLASS Speldatum "5/5" "12/5" "19/5" "26/5" "2/6" "9/6" "16/6" "23/6" "4/8" "11/8" "18/8" "25/8" "1/9" "8/9" "15/9" "22/9"
Placering Handicap22,0-54,0" Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång

Namn 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Totalt
1 Christer Backman 10 20 6 20 16 4 76
2 Nils Carnby 20 10 10 3 8 2 53
3 Tomas Henriksson 12 16 6 16 50
4 Sten Ramel 4 20 10 8 42
5 Sauli Ylikoski 4 6 20 8 38
6 Mats Hillblom 8 16 8 32
7 Åke Sund 16 10 6 32
8 Mats Sjöstrand 2 12 4 12 30
9 Gunilla Carnby 3 12 12 27

10 Sten-Åke Rumvik 16 4 6 26
11 Henrik Dingertz 2 4 20 26
12 Urban Lundberg 8 16 24
13 Göran Carlfors 2 10 10 22
14 Åke Persson 20 20
15 Peter Söderberg 12 6 18
16 Barbro Holmström 10 8 18
17 Bo Westling 12 12
18 Thomas Holmström 10 10
19 Monica Sundström 2 2 6 10
20 Göran Carlfors 8 8
21 Jan Malmström 8 8
22 Harriet Ahlström 6 6
23 Åke Hellqvist 4 4
24 Flavio Donatello 2 2
25 Gudrun Wallin 2 2
26 Gunilla Hamel 2 2
27 Anders Segerfelt 0
28 Lars G Bengtsson 0
29 Martina Zakrisson 0
30 Ann-Marie Segerfelt 0

Summa 0 78 78 78 78 52 78 78 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 598
Kontroll Summa 78 78 78 78 78 52 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78

Poängberäkning
Placering 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Summa
Poäng singel 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 78
Poäng parspel per person 10 8 6 5 4 3 2 1 39



IGK VETERANTOUREN 2025
Spelform Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel

75-A-KLASS Speldatum "5/5" "12/5" "19/5" "26/5" "2/6" "9/6" "16/6" "23/6" "4/8" "11/8" "18/8" "25/8" "1/9" "8/9" "15/9" "22/9"
Placering Handicap 8 -  24,9" Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång

Namn 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Totalt
1 Jan-Olof Lönnblom 12 6 2 16 12 20 16 84
2 Bo Hulltin 16 12 8 20 10 6 10 82
3 Kjell Henriksson 20 20 12 4 56
4 Roger Östberg 10 6 20 10 6 52
5 Gösta Norberg 8 8 10 16 42
6 Leif Ryd 16 6 20 42
7 Curt Fägersjö 6 2 10 8 12 38
8 Rolf Boström 20 2 8 30
9 Jan Lundberg 10 16 26

10 Dieter Berner 4 4 16 24
11 Anders Järbrink 8 12 20
12 Jörgen Lindholm 12 4 16
13 Peter Hising 6 8 14
14 Kurt Löfgren 4 2 2 4 12
15 Kicki Ekeberg 5 2 7
16 Ivar Österström 4 4
17 Rolf Österberg 2 2
18 Stig-Göran Ahlström 0
19 0

0

Summa 0 78 78 78 78 5 78 78 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 551
Kontroll Summa 78 78 78 78 78 5 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78

Poängberäkning
Placering 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Summa
Poäng singel 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 78
Poäng parspel per person 10 8 6 5 4 3 2 1 39



IGK VETERANTOUREN 2025
Spelform Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Singel Parspel Singel Singel Singel

75-B-KLASS Speldatum "5/5" "12/5" "19/5" "26/5" "2/6" "9/6" "16/6" "23/6" "4/8" "11/8" "18/8" "25/8" "1/9" "8/9" "15/9" "22/9"
Placering Handicap 25 -  " Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång Omgång

Namn 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Totalt
1 Bengt Sangert 6 16 10 12 20 8 72
2 Franz Passler 16 20 10 16 62
3 Bent Klintberger 20 12 4 4 10 50
4 Ralf Arkelind 12 4 2 12 20 50
5 Göran Pettersson 16 12 20 48
6 Thomas Rodny 10 4 20 6 40
7 Christer Ljungqvist 16 16 32
8 Göran Crona 8 20 28
9 Lars Jalvén 12 8 20

10 Tomas Jakobsson 10 8 18
11 Göran Brohäll 2 8 8 18
12 Leif Kristiansen 16 16
13 Erkki Kiili 8 6 14
14 Margareta Fägersjö 10 2 12
15 Göran Ekengren 10 10
16 Gun Forsberg-Ryd 6 4 10
17 Gunvor Söderberg 6 6
18 Håkan Bengtsson 6 6
19 Staffan Nordin 6 6
20 Petra Landin 5 5
21 Erland Andersson 4 4

22 Gert Hogart 2 2 4
23 Claes-Göran Wangerheim 4 4
24 Claes Nihlén 2 2
25 Paul Tillberg 0
26 Tomas Ahlin 0
27 Bibbi Jonsson 12
28 Inger Martin 2

Summa 0 78 78 78 78 5 78 78 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527
Kontroll Summa 78 78 78 78 78 5 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78

Poängberäkning
Placering 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Summa
Poäng singel 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 78
Poäng parspel per person 10 8 6 5 4 3 2 1 39



IGK VETARANTOUREN 2025, NÄRMST HÅL

Omgång Datum Bana Namn Hål Avstånd
1 2025-05-06 Skogen Roger Östberg 3 139 cm
2 2025-05-12 Ängen Mats Hillblom 3 56 cm
3 2025-05-19 Skogen Rolf Boström 6 122,5 cm
4 2025-05-26 Ängen Jan Hansson 5 680 cm
5 2025-06-02 Ängen Henrik Dingertz 8 189 cm
6 2025-06-09 Skogen Dieter Berner 8 125 cm
7 2025-06-16 Ängen Claes-Göran Wangerheim 12 195 cm
8 2025-06-23 Skogen Henrik Dingertz 11 229 cm
9 2025-06-30 Ängen 14

10 2025-08-04 Ängen 17
11 2025-08-11 Skogen 17
12 2025-08-18 Ängen 3
13 2025-08-25 Skogen 3
14 2025-09-01 Ängen 6
15 2025-09-08 Skogen 5
16 2025-09-15 Ängen 8
17 2025-09-22 Skogen 8
18 2025-09-29 Ängen 11


